506775189 07/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6822007

UBMISSION TYPE:	1	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ	
		Name Execution D
JOSEPH M. JOHNS	ON SR.	06/23/2017
ERENT CHAN		06/23/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA	
Name:	REALL	Y RIGHT STUFF, LLC
Street Address:	720 S 8	850 E
City:	LEHI	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84043	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty		Number
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe	
Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe er:	Number
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	/pe er:	Number 17223429
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	/pe er: CE DATA	Number 17223429 (503)228-4373 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented and the sented of th
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	/pe er: CE DATA	Number 17223429 (503)228-4373 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	/pe er: CE DATA	Number 17223429 (503)228-4373 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 503-227-5631
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	Number 17223429 (503)228-4373 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	Number 17223429 (503)228-4373 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 503-227-5631 KLR.Docket@chernofflaw.com
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	Number 17223429 (503)228-4373 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 503-227-5631 KLR.Docket@chernofflaw.com THERESA ALLEN
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number 17223429 (503)228-4373 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 503-227-5631 KLR.Docket@chernofflaw.com THERESA ALLEN 111 SW COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE 725 PORTLAND, OREGON 97201
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 17223429 (503)228-4373 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 503-227-5631 KLR.Docket@chernofflaw.com THERESA ALLEN 111 SW COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE 725 PORTLAND, OREGON 97201
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 17223429 (503)228-4373 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 503-227-5631 KLR.Docket@chernofflaw.com THERESA ALLEN 111 SW COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE 725 PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 8394.0068-003

source=8394-0068-003_Assign_From_Parent#page1.tif

Atty. Docket No.: 8394.0068

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joseph M. Johnson, Sr. and Verent Chan, are the inventors of an invention entitled QUICK DETACH CONNECTOR, for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 29, 2017 and assigned U.S. Patent App. No. 15/582,640;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Really Right Stuff, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, whose primary address is 1146 Farmhouse Lane, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Really Right Stuff, LLC, the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: ____23 June 2017

Dated: 6/23/2017

Johnson, Sr.

Verent Chan

RECORDED: 07/20/2021